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BMW Canada Inc.
2015 Product Planning Bulletin @

2016MY X5, X6, X5M and X6M Product and Pricing

X5 and X6 introduce Premium Essential and Premium Enhanced Packaging as the major change.
Pricing across X5 and X6 models increases by $500, while X5M and X6M carries over from
2015MY.

X5 Pricing Overview

X5 35i $66,000 (+$500)
X5 50i $78,200 (+$500)

X6 Pricing Overview

X6 35i $69,400 (+$510)
X6 50i $83,700 (+$510)

X5M and X6M Pricing Overview

X5M $105,900 (N/C)
X6M $108,200 (N/C)
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Package Changes

2016MY X5 and X6 will also offer the Essential and Enhanced Premium Packages. The Premium
Package Essential, offers the 2015MY Premium Package with the addition of ConnectedDrive
Services, but removal of Surround view. The package price is reduced by $300. Premium
Package Enhanced combines 2015MY Premium Package and Executive Package into one. The
new 2016MY Executive package combines the Driver Assistance Package with additional features.
X5M and X6M add BMW ConnectedDrive Services to the Premium Package.

Summary of Major Changes — X5 35i shown.
Please refer to Order Guide for ordering purposes — examples shown for convenience.

2015MY

319
322
323
417
488
496
4NB
563

610
655
688

or 6F2

Universal Remote Control
Comfort Access

Soft Close Doors

Manual Side Sunshades
Lumbar Support

Heated Rear Seats

Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
Lights Package

Surround-View

Head-Up Display

SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
Harman/Kardon Sound System
Bang and Olufsen Sound System

$4,900

+ $4,900

-)

2016MY

Z3D
319
322
323
417
488
496
4NB
563
610
655
688
or 6F2
7S9

Premium Package Essential
Universal Remote Control
Comfort Access

Soft Close Doors

Manual Side Sunshades
Lumbar Support

Heated Rear Seats

Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
Lights Package

Head-Up Display

SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
Harman/Kardon Sound System
Bang and Olufsen Sound System
BMW ConnectedDrive Services

$4,600

+ $4,900
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The Premium Package Enhanced combines Driver Assistance and the Premium Packages, and
also adds BMW ConnectedDrive and Storage Compartment package.

Summary of Major Changes — X5 35i shown.
Please refer to Order Guide for ordering purposes — examples shown for convenience.

2015MY

ZXU Driver Assistance Package $1,500
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection
5AL Active Protection
5AS Driving Assistant
Z8Vv Premium Package $4,900
319 Universal Remote Control
322 Comfort Access
323 Soft Close Doors
417 Manual Side Sunshades
488 Lumbar Support
496 Heated Rear Seats
4NB Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
563 Lights Package
5DL Surround View
610 Head-Up Display
655 SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System

or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System "+ $4,900

»

2016MY

Z3E
319
322
323
417
488
493
4NB
563
5AG
5AL
5AS
5DL
610
655
688
or 6F2
7S9

Premium Package Enhanced $6,500
Universal Remote Control

Comfort Access

Soft Close Doors

Manual Side Sunshades

Lumbar Support

Storage Compartment Package

Auto 4-Zone Climate Control

Lights Package

Active Blind Spot Detection

Active Protection

Driving Assistant

Surround View

Head-Up Display

SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner

Harman/Kardon Sound System -

Bang and Olufsen Sound System "+ $4,900
BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package

The Luxury line has been deleted. xLine remains as standard equipment and M Sport line is the
only line option. Production constraints concerning the leather dashboard have now been
overcome, therefore the Premium Seating Package is now open for ordering with Nappa Leather.

A note on trim selection — the default trim is different between 35i and 50i models. Please ensure

that you are ordering the correct trim.

Please refer to the Ordering and Pricing guides for complete details.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide
Model Year 2016

X5
Effective August 3, 2015

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP
X5 X5 xDrive35i F15 1685 KRO3 N55B30M0O 08/15
X5 xDrive50i F15 1687 KR63 N63B4401 08/15

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

Released: 06/25/2015
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Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Change Notes

6/25/2015 Gagyor Pricing Release

Released: 06/25/2015
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Model Year 2016

SOP: 08/15

Standard

1CC
245
248
255
258
2D4

302
316
3AG
3AT
3E2

Automatic Start/Stop function
Electric Steering Column Adj.
Heated Steering Wheel
Leather Sport Steering Wheel
Runflat Tires

19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S (style 449)
RFT,style 449

Alarm System

Automatic Trunk

Rear View Camera

Satin Aluminum Roof Rails
xLine

Exterior Colours
Non-Metallic (STD)

300 Alpine White
Lines
ZZJ M Sport Line
2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style (style 469M)
469M,Mixed Tires
2TB  Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension
337 M Sport Package
3DZ  Without Exterior Lines Designation
3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails
456  Comfort Seats, Front
4MR  Aluminum Hexagon Trim
or 4AC - Poplar Wood Trim
or 4B9 - Brushed Aluminum Trim
or 4CV - Fineline Oak Wood Trim
or 4DD - Fineline Pure Wood
4U1  Ceramic Controls
710 M Leather Steering Wheel
715 M Aerodynamics Package
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line
775  Anthracite Roofliner
840 High speed maximum with perf. tires
Packages
Z3D Premium Package Essential
319  Universal Remote Control
322 Comfort Access
323  Soft Close Doors
417  Manual Side Sunshades
488  Lumbar Support
496 Heated Rear Seats
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
563 Lights Package
610 Head-Up Display
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
or 6F2 -Bang and Olufsen Sound System
789 BMW ConnectedDrive Services

Package

X5

Effective August 3, 2015

X5 xDrive35i

3MB Satin Aluminum Shadow Line

402
420
423
430
441
459
494
4cv
508
522

Panorama Sunroof

Sun Protection Glazing

Velour Floor Mats

Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
Smoker's Package

Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem.
Heated Front Seats

Fineline Oak Wood Trim

Park Distance Control, front and rear
Bi-Xenon Headlights

Metallic

416
475
A14
A52
A83
A89
A90
A96
B53

Z3E
319
322

417
488

496
4NB
563
5AG
S5AL
5AS
or
5DL
610
655
688
or
789

Carbon Black Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Mineral Silver Metallic
Space Grey Metallic
Glacier Silver Metallic
Imperial Blue Metallic
Dark Graphite Metallic
Mineral White Metallic
Sparkling Brown Metallic

Premium Package Enhanced
Universal Remote Control
Comfort Access

Soft Close Doors

Manual Side Sunshades
Lumbar Support

Storage Compartment Package
Heated Rear Seats

Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
Lights Package

Active Blind Spot Detection
Active Protection

Driving Assistant

5AT - Driving Assistant Plus
Surround View

Head-Up Display

SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
Harman/Kardon Sound System
6F2 - Bang and Olufsen Sound System
BMW ConnectedDrive Services
Package

1685
KRO3

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

524 Adaptive Headlights

534 Automatic Climate Control

575 Additional 12-V Outlets

609 On-Board Navigation

676 HiFi Sound System

693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire

6AC BMW Assist Emergency Call

6AE BMW TeleServices

6WB Multifunctional Instrument Display
8SL Preparation for trailer tow hitch

Interior Upholsteries

Dakota Leather

LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr

LCCY Canberra Beige Dkt Lthr

LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr

LCEX Ivory Dkt Lthr

LCMY Mocha Dkt Lthr

LCSW Black Dkt Lthr

Nappa Leather

NAEX Ivory White Extended Nappa Lthr
NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr

Z8W Premium Seating Package
453  Ventilated Seats
456  Comfort Seats, Front
4FF Rear Comfort Seats
NA  Nappa Leather
or NAEX - Ivory White Extended Nappa
Lthr
or NAMY - Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr

ZF5 M Performance Power Package
ZE3 M Power Kit
+20HP and +32Ib-ft of torque and
increased throttle response. 0-100Km/
h improves by 0.5s.

ZXF 3rd Row Seating Package
4NC  3rd Row Heating
4UB  3rd Seat Row

ZXT LED Lighting Package
552  Active LED Headlights
5A1 LED Fog Lights

5AC High-Beam Assistant

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Ordering Guide X5
Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015

i . . 1685
SOP: 08/15 X5 xDrive35i

KRO03

Options
217 Active Steering 4B9 Brushed Aluminum Trim 6FH Rear Entertainment System
2LS 20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, (stvle451)  4DD Fineline Pure Wood 6NS Convenience Telephony with

style 451 4FF Rear Comfort Seats Smartphone Connectivity
2TZ 20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High- (style 491)  4U1 Ceramic Controls 6UK Night Vision w/pedestrian det.

Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires 502 Headlight Washers 8TH Speed Limit Info
2VP Dynamic Adaptive Suspension S5AT Driving Assistant Plus ZSP Special Order
328 Aluminium Running Boards 5DP Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/
493 Storage Compartment Package Rear)
4AC Poplar Wood Trim
Notes
217 cannot be ordered with 5DP 6UK will add 502 to the order Z8W will delete STD or 100% equipment 459
2LS cannot be ordered with ZZJ Colour 416 requires ordering ZZJ Z8W and ZXF will delete 4FF from the order
2TZ cannot be ordered with ZZJ LCEX cannot be ordered with Z8W or ZZJ ZXT will delete STD or 100% equipment 524
2VP cannot be ordered with ZXF LCMY cannot be ordered with Z8W or ZZJ ZZJ requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A52, A83 or A96
328 cannot be ordered with ZZJ Nappa Leather requires ordering Z8W ZZJ requires ordering Z3D or Z3E
4FF cannot be ordered with ZXF Z3E cannot be ordered with Z3D ZZJ will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2D4, 3AT,
4MR requires ordering ZZJ Z8W requires ordering Z3D or Z3E 3E2, 3MB and 459
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Ordering Guide X5
Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
SOF: 08/15 X5 xDrive50i il
Standard
1CC Automatic Start/Stop function 3E2 xLine 524 Adaptive Headlights
245 Electric Steering Column Adj. 3MB Satin Aluminum Shadow Line 534 Automatic Climate Control
248 Heated Steering Wheel 402 Panorama Sunroof 563 Lights Package
255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel 420 Sun Protection Glazing 575 Additional 12-V Outlets
258 Runflat Tires 423 Velour Floor Mats 609 On-Board Navigation
2D4 19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S (style 449) 430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors 676 HiFi Sound System
RFT,style 449 441 Smoker's Package 693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire
302 Alarm System 459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem. 6AC BMW Assist Emergency Call
316 Automatic Trunk 494 Heated Front Seats 6AE BMW TeleServices
319 Universal Remote Control 4AC Poplar Wood Trim 6WB Multifunctional Instrument Display
323 Soft Close Doors 508 Park Distance Control, front and rear 8SL Preparation for trailer tow hitch
3AG Rear View Camera 522 Bi-Xenon Headlights
3AT Satin Aluminum Roof Rails
Exterior Colours Interior Upholsteries
Non-Metallic (STD) Metallic Dakota Leather
300 Alpine White 416 Carbon Black Metallic LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr
475 Black Sapphire Metallic LCCY Canberra Beige Dkt Lthr
A14 Mineral Silver Metallic LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr
A52 Space Grey Metallic LCEX Ivory Dkt Lthr
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic LCMY Mocha Dkt Lthr
A89 Imperial Blue Metallic LCSW Black Dkt Lthr
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic Nappa Leather
A96 Mineral White Metallic NAEX Ivory White Extended Nappa Lthr
B53 Sparkling Brown Metallic NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr
Lines
ZZJ M Sport Line
2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style (style 469M)
469M,Mixed Tires
2TB  Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension
337 M Sport Package
3DZ  Without Exterior Lines Designation
3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails
456  Comfort Seats, Front
4MR  Aluminum Hexagon Trim
or 4AC - Poplar Wood Trim
or 4B9 - Brushed Aluminum Trim
or 4CV - Fineline Oak Wood Trim
or 4DD - Fineline Pure Wood
4U1  Ceramic Controls
710 M Leather Steering Wheel
715 M Aerodynamics Package
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line
775  Anthracite Roofliner
840  High speed maximum with perf. tires
Packages
Z3H Premium Package Essential Z3M Premium Package Enhanced ZXF 3rd Row Seating Package
322 Comfort Access 322 Comfort Access 4NC  3rd Row Heating
417  Manual Side Sunshades 417  Manual Side Sunshades 4UB  3rd Seat Row
456  Comfort Seats, Front 456  Comfort Seats, Front
488  Lumbar Support 488  Lumbar Support ZXJ Premium Seating Package
496 Heated Rear Seats 496 Heated Rear Seats 4FF Rear Comfort Seats
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control 4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control NA  Nappa Leather
610 Head-Up Display 5AG Active Blind Spot Detection or NAEX - Ivory White Extended Nappa
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner 5AL  Active Protection Lthr
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System 5AS  Driving Assistant or NAMY - Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr
or 6F2 -Bang and Olufsen Sound System or 5AT - Driving Assistant Plus
789 BMW ConnectedDrive Services 5DL  Surround View ZXT LED Lighting Package
Package 610 Head-Up Display 552  Active LED Headlights
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner 5A1 LED Fog Lights
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System 5AC High-Beam Assistant
or 6F2 -Bang and Olufsen Sound System
789 BMW ConnectedDrive Services
Package
Options
217 Active Steering 4B9 Brushed Aluminum Trim 5DP Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/
2LS 20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, (stvle457)  4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim Rear)
style 451 4DD Fineline Pure Wood 6FH Rear Entertainment System
2TZ 20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High- (style 491)  AFF Rear Comfort Seats B6NS Convenience Telephony with
Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires 4U1 Ceramic Controls Smartphone Connectivity
2VP Dynamic Adaptive Suspension 502 Headlight Washers 6UK Night Vision w/pedestrian det.
328 Aluminium Running Boards 5AT Driving Assistant Plus 8TH Speed Limit Info
453 Ventilated Seats ZSP Special Order
493 Storage Compartment Package
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2016
SOP: 08/15

Notes

217 cannot be ordered with 5DP
2LS cannot be ordered with ZZJ
2TZ cannot be ordered with ZZJ
2VP cannot be ordered with ZXF
328 cannot be ordered with ZZJ

453 requires ordering LCCY, LCSW or ZXJ

453 requires ordering Z3H or Z3M

X5
Effective August 3, 2015

X5 xDrive50i

4FF cannot be ordered with ZXF
4MR requires ordering ZZJ

6UK will add 502 to the order
Colour 416 requires ordering ZZJ

1687
KR63

LCEX cannot be ordered with Z3H, Z3M or ZZJ
LCMY cannot be ordered with Z3H, Z3M or ZZJ

Nappa Leather requires ordering ZXJ

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

Z3M cannot be ordered with Z3H

ZXJ requires ordering Z3H or Z3M

ZXT will delete STD or 100% equipment 524

ZZJ requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A52, A83 or A96
ZZJ requires ordering Z3H or Z3M

ZZJ will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2D4, 3AT,
3E2, 3MB and 459

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Ordering Guide X5
Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Wheel Overview
X5 xDrive35i X5 xDrive50i

19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT,style 449 Standard Standard
Front / Rear: 19x9.0, 255/50 R19

Code: 2D4

Style: 449
20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, style 451 X X
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20

Code: 2LS

Style: 451 2| S cannot be ordered with ZZJ X X
20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires zZJ ZZJ
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20

Code: 2PW

Style: 469M
20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High-Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires X X
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20

Code: 2TZ

Style: 491 277 cannot be ordered with ZZJ X X

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide

Model Year 2016
Suggested Retail Price

X5
Effective August 3, 2015

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP
X5 X5 xDrive35i F15 1685 KRO3 N55B30M0O 08/15
X5 xDrive50i F15 1687 KR63 N63B4401 08/15

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

Change Notes
6/25/2015 Gagyor Pricing Release

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide

Model Year 2016
Suggested Retail Price

X5
Effective August 3, 2015

X5 xDrive35i X5 xDrive50i

Start of Production 08/2015 08/2015
Base Price $66,000 $78,200
Base Price - European Delivery $66,000 $78,200
Base Price - Diplomat $66,000 $78,200
Non-Metallic STD STD
300 Alpine White X X
Metallic NC NC
416 Carbon Black Metallic X X
416 requires ordering ZZJ X X
475 Black Sapphire Metallic X X
A14 Mineral Silver Metallic X X
A52 Space Grey Metallic X X
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic X X
A89 Imperial Blue Metallic X X
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic X X
A96 Mineral White Metallic X X
B53 Sparkling Brown Metallic X X
Upholstery
LC Dakota Leather NC NC
LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr X X
LCCY Canberra Beige Dkt Lthr X X
LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr X X
LCEX Ivory Dkt Lthr X X
LCEX cannot be ordered with Z8W or ZZJ X
LCEX cannot be ordered with Z3H, Z3M or ZZJ X
LCMY Mocha Dkt Lthr X X
LCMY cannot be ordered with Z8W or ZZJ X
LCMY cannot be ordered with Z3H, Z3M or ZZJ X
LCSW Black Dkt Lthr X X
NA Nappa Leather NC NC
Included in package Z8W ZxXJ
Nappa Leather requires ordering Z8W X
Nappa Leather requires ordering ZXJ X
NAEX Ivory White Extended Nappa Lthr X X
In combination with Z8W NC
In combination with ZXJ NC
NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr X X
In combination with Z8W NC
In combination with ZXJ NC

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide
Model Year 2

X5
016

Suggested Retail Price

Effective August 3, 2015

X5 xDrive35i X5 xDrive50i
Lines
/4 M Sport Line $4,000 $4,000
2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires X X
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2TB  Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles X X
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension X X
337 M Sport Package X X
3DZ  Without Exterior Lines Designation X X
3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails X X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X X
4MR  Aluminum Hexagon Trim X X
or 4AC Poplar Wood Trim +$0 +$0
or 4B9 Brushed Aluminum Trim +$0 +$0
or 4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim + $0 +80
or 4DD Fineline Pure Wood + %0 +$0
4U1  Ceramic Controls X X
710 M Leather Steering Wheel X X
715 M Aerodynamics Package X X
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line X X
775  Anthracite Roofliner X X
840  High speed maximum with perf. tires X X
ZZJ requires ordering 300, 416, 475, A52, A83 or A96 X X
ZZJ requires ordering Z3D or Z3E X
ZZJ will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2D4, 3AT, 3E2, 3MB and 459 X X
ZZJ requires ordering Z3H or Z3M X
Packages
Z3D Premium Package Essential $4,600
319  Universal Remote Control X
322 Comfort Access X
323  Soft Close Doors X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
488 Lumbar Support X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
563 Lights Package X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X
or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System + $4,900
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package X

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide
Model Year 2

X5
016

Suggested Retail Price

Effective August 3, 2015

X5 xDrive35i X5 xDrive50i

Packages

Z3E Premium Package Enhanced

319
322
323
417
488
493
496
4NB
563
5AG
5AL
5AS
or
5DL
610
655
688
or
789

Universal Remote Control

Comfort Access

Soft Close Doors

Manual Side Sunshades

Lumbar Support

Storage Compartment Package
Heated Rear Seats

Auto 4-Zone Climate Control

Lights Package

Active Blind Spot Detection

Active Protection

Driving Assistant

5AT Driving Assistant Plus

Surround View

Head-Up Display

SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
Harman/Kardon Sound System

6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System
BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package

Z3E cannot be ordered with Z3D

$6,500
X

X X X X X X X X X X

x

+$1,900

X X X

+$4,900

X

Z3H Premium Package Essential $4,200
322 Comfort Access X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X
488  Lumbar Support X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X

or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System + $4,900
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package X

Z3M  Premium Package Enhanced $6,100
322 Comfort Access X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X
488 Lumbar Support X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection X
5AL  Active Protection X
5AS  Driving Assistant X

or 5AT Driving Assistant Plus +$1,900
5DL  Surround View X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X

or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System + $4,900
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package X

Z3M cannot be ordered with Z3H

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

X5 xDrive35i X5 xDrive50i

Packages
Z8W Premium Seating Package $3,900
453  Ventilated Seats X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X
4FF Rear Comfort Seats X
NA Nappa Leather X
or NAEX Ivory White Extended Nappa Lthr +$0
or NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr + 80
Z8W requires ordering Z3D or Z3E X
Z8W will delete STD or 100% equipment 459 X
Z8W and ZXF will delete 4FF from the order X
In combination with ZZJ $2,900
ZF5 M Performance Power Package $1,500
ZE3 M Power Kit X
+20HP and +32Ib-ft of torque and increased throttle response. 0-100Km/h improves by 0.5s. X
ZXF  3rd Row Seating Package $2,100 $2,100
4NC  3rd Row Heating X X
4UB  3rd Seat Row X X
ZXJ Premium Seating Package $3,500
4FF  Rear Comfort Seats X
NA  Nappa Leather X
or NAEX lvory White Extended Nappa Lthr +$0
or NAMY Mocha Extended Nappa Lthr +$0
ZXJ requires ordering Z3H or Z3M X
ZXT  LED Lighting Package $2,500 $2,500
552  Active LED Headlights X X
5A1 LED Fog Lights X X
5AC High-Beam Assistant X X
ZXT will delete STD or 100% equipment 524 X X
Options
217 Active Steering $1,650 $1,650
217 cannot be ordered with 5DP X X
2LS 20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, style 451 $1,200 $1,200
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2LS cannot be ordered with ZZJ X X
Note: ZZJ - M Sport Line
2TZ  20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High-Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires $1,200 $1,200
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2TZ cannot be ordered with ZZJ X X
Note: ZZJ - M Sport Line
2VP  Dynamic Adaptive Suspension $3,500 $3,500
2VP cannot be ordered with ZXF X X
328  Aluminium Running Boards $800 $800
328 cannot be ordered with ZZJ X X
453 Ventilated Seats $800
Included in package Z8W
453 requires ordering Z3H or Z3M X
453 requires ordering LCCY, LCSW or ZXJ X
493 Storage Compartment Package $350 $350
Included in package Z3E
4AC  Poplar Wood Trim NC 100%
In combination with ZZJ NC NC
Alternate in package zZ) zZJ)
4B9 Brushed Aluminum Trim NC NC
In combination with ZZJ NC NC
Alternate in package zZ) zzZ)
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

X5 xDrive35i X5 xDrive50i

Options
4CV  Fineline Oak Wood Trim 100% NC
In combination with ZZJ NC NC
Alternate in package zzZJ z2zZJ
4DD  Fineline Pure Wood NC NC
In combination with ZZJ NC NC
Alternate in package z7) z7)
4FF  Rear Comfort Seats $600 $600
Included in package Z8W ZXJ
4FF cannot be ordered with ZXF X X
4U1 Ceramic Controls $575 $575
Included in package 7Z74]] zzZ)
502 Headlight Washers $300 $300
5AT  Driving Assistant Plus $2,500 $2,500
In combination with Z3E +$1,900
In combination with Z3M +$1,900
Alternate in package Z3E Z3M
5DP  Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/Rear) $450 $450
6FH  Rear Entertainment System $1,950 $1,950
6NS  Convenience Telephony with Smartphone Connectivity $600 $600
6UK  Night Vision w/pedestrian det. $2,500 $2,500
6UK will add 502 to the order X X
8TH  Speed Limit Info $350 $350
ZSP  Special Order $400 $400
Standard
1CC  Automatic Start/Stop function STD STD
245 Electric Steering Column Adij. STD STD
248 Heated Steering Wheel STD STD
255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel STD STD
258 Runflat Tires STD STD
2D4 19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT,style 449 STD STD
(19x9.0, 255/50 R19)
302 Alarm System STD STD
316 Automatic Trunk STD STD
319 Universal Remote Control STD
323 Soft Close Doors STD
3AG  Rear View Camera STD STD
3AT Satin Aluminum Roof Rails STD STD
3E2 xLine STD STD
3MB  Satin Aluminum Shadow Line STD STD
402 Panorama Sunroof STD STD
420 Sun Protection Glazing STD STD
423 Velour Floor Mats STD STD
430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors STD STD
441 Smoker's Package STD STD
459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem. STD STD
494 Heated Front Seats STD STD
4AC  Poplar Wood Trim STD
4CV  Fineline Oak Wood Trim STD
508 Park Distance Control, front and rear STD STD
522 Bi-Xenon Headlights STD STD
524 Adaptive Headlights STD STD
534 Automatic Climate Control STD STD
563 Lights Package STD
575 Additional 12-V Outlets STD STD
609 On-Board Navigation STD STD
676 HiFi Sound System STD STD
693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire STD STD
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less. 7 of 8



BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

X5 xDrive35i X5 xDrive50i
Standard
6AC  BMW Assist Emergency Call STD STD
6AE BMW TeleServices STD STD
6WB  Multifunctional Instrument Display STD STD
8SL Preparation for trailer tow hitch STD STD
Wheels
19" Star Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, A/S RFT,style 449 Standard Standard
Front / Rear: 19x9.0, 255/50 R19
Code: 2D4
Style: 449
20" Y-Spoke Lt Alloy Wheels, perf RFT, style 451 $1,200 $1,200
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2LS
Style: 451 2| S cannot be ordered with ZZJ X X
20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires z7) zZJ
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2PW
Style: 469M
20"Star Spoke Lt Alloy, Black High-Gloss, style 491, Mixed Tires $1,200 $1,200
Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2TZ
Style: 491 277 cannot be ordered with ZZJ X X

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide
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X6
Effective August 3, 2015

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP
X6 X6 xDrive 35i F16 1688 KU23 N55B30M0O 08/15
X6 xDrive 50i F16 1689 KU63 N63B4401 08/15

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2016
SOP: 08/15

Standard

245 Electric Steering Column Adj.

248 Heated Steering Wheel

255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel

2L6 20" Lt/Aly wheels V-Spoke 597 with (style 597)
mixedtires

2TB Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles

302 Alarm System

316 Automatic Trunk

319 Universal Remote Control

328 Aluminium Running Boards

3AG Rear View Camera

403 Glass Sunroof

Exterior Colours

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

Packages

Z3D Premium Package Essential

322 Comfort Access

323  Soft Close Doors

417  Manual Side Sunshades

488  Lumbar Support

493  Storage Compartment Package

496 Heated Rear Seats

4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control

563 Lights Package

610 Head-Up Display

655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner

688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
or 6F2 -Bang and Olufsen Sound System

789 BMW ConnectedDrive Services

Package

Options

217 Active Steering

2L4 19" Lt/Aly Wheels Y-spoke 595, A/S (style 595)
2VM Comfort Adaptive Suspension

2VP Dynamic Adaptive Suspension

4AC Poplar Wood Trim

4B9 Brushed Aluminum Trim

4D0 Fineline Stripe Wood Trim

Notes

217 cannot be ordered with 5DP

214 cannot be ordered with Z8R

2VM cannot be ordered with 2VP or Z8R
4MR requires ordering Z8R

6UK requires ordering 502

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

X6
Effective August 3, 2015

X6 xDrive 35i

420 Sun Protection Glazing

423 Velour Floor Mats

430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
441 Smoker's Package

459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem.
481 Sport Seats

494 Heated Front Seats

4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim

508 Park Distance Control, front and rear
522 Bi-Xenon Headlights

524 Adaptive Headlights

Metallic

416 Carbon Black Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A14 Mineral Silver Metallic
A52 Space Grey Metallic
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
C06 Flamenco Red Metallic
C07 Sparkling Storm Metallic

Z3E Premium Package Enhanced
322 Comfort Access
323  Soft Close Doors
417  Manual Side Sunshades
488  Lumbar Support
493  Storage Compartment Package
496 Heated Rear Seats
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
563 Lights Package
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection
SAL  Active Protection
5AS  Driving Assistant
or 5AT - Driving Assistant Plus
5DL  Surround View
610 Head-Up Display
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
or 6F2 - Bang and Olufsen Sound System
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services
Package

Z89 LED Lighting Package
552  Active LED Headlights
5AC High-Beam Assistant

4DD Fineline Pure Wood

4MR Aluminum Hexagon Trim

4U1 Ceramic Controls

4UY Ski And Snowboard Bag

502 Headlight Washers

S5AT Driving Assistant Plus

5DP Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/
Rear)

Colour 416 requires ordering Z8R

LCEW cannot be ordered with Z80 or Z8R
LCRI cannot be ordered with Z80 or Z8R
Nappa Leather requires ordering Z8N

Z3E cannot be ordered with Z3D

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

534 Automatic Climate Control

575 Additional 12-V Outlets

5A1 LED Fog Lights

609 On-Board Navigation

676 HiFi Sound System

693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire

6AC BMW Assist Emergency Call

6AE BMW TeleServices

6WB Multifunctional Instrument Display
7KG xLine

Interior Upholsteries

Dakota Leather

LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr

LCCY Canberra Beige Dkt Lthr

LCD1 Coral Red Dakota Leather

LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr

LCRI  Cognac Dakota Leather

LCSW Black Dkt Lthr

Nappa Leather

NAEN Ivory White Exclusive Nappa Leather
w/Black Highlight

NARQ Cognac Extended Nappa Leather

Z8N Nappa Leather Premium Seating
Package

453  Ventilated Seats

456  Comfort Seats, Front

775  Anthracite Roofliner

NAEN Ivory White Exclusive Nappa Leather
w/Black Highlight

or NARQ - Cognac Extended Nappa

Leather

Z8R M Sport Package

2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style
469M,Mixed Tires

2VF  Adaptive M Suspension

337 M Sport Package

3DZ  Without Exterior Lines Designation

456  Comfort Seats, Front

4U1  Ceramic Controls

710 M Leather Steering Wheel

715 M Aerodynamics Package

760 High-Gloss Shadow Line

775  Anthracite Roofliner

840 High speed maximum with perf. tires

(style 469M)

ZF5 M Performance Power Package

ZE3 M Power Kit
+20hp and +32Ib-ft of torque and
increased throttle response. 0-100km/h
improves by 0.5s.

6FH Rear Entertainment System

6NS Convenience Telephony with
Smartphone Connectivity

6UK Night Vision w/pedestrian det.

8TH Speed Limit Info

ZSP Special Order

Z8N requires ordering Z3D or Z3E

Z8N will delete STD or 100% equipment 459 and 481
Z8R cannot be ordered with 668, A14, A83, A90 or CO7
Z8R requires ordering Z3D or Z3E

Z8R will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2L6, 328,
459, 481 and 7KG

Released: 06/25/2015
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Ordering Guide

Model Year 2016
SOP: 08/15

Standard

245 Electric Steering Column Adj.

248 Heated Steering Wheel

255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel

2L6 20" Lt/Aly wheels V-Spoke 597 with
mixedtires

2TB Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles

302 Alarm System

316 Automatic Trunk

319 Universal Remote Control

323 Soft Close Doors

328 Aluminium Running Boards

3AG Rear View Camera

403 Glass Sunroof

Exterior Colours

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White
668 Jet Black

(style 597)

Packages

Z3H Premium Package Essential

322 Comfort Access

417  Manual Side Sunshades

456  Comfort Seats, Front

488  Lumbar Support

493  Storage Compartment Package

496 Heated Rear Seats

4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control

552  Active LED Headlights

5AC High-Beam Assistant

610 Head-Up Display

655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner

688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
or 6F2 -Bang and Olufsen Sound System

789 BMW ConnectedDrive Services

Package

Options

217 Active Steering

2L4 19" Lt/Aly Wheels Y-spoke 595, A/S
2VM Comfort Adaptive Suspension

2VP Dynamic Adaptive Suspension

453 Ventilated Seats

4B9 Brushed Aluminum Trim

4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim

(style 595)

Notes

217 cannot be ordered with 5DP

2L4 cannot be ordered with Z88

2VM cannot be ordered with 2VP or Z8R

453 and not Z85 requires ordering LCCY or LCSW
4MR requires ordering Z88

X6
Effective August 3, 2015

X6 xDrive 50i oo

420 Sun Protection Glazing

423 Velour Floor Mats

430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
441 Smoker's Package

459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem.
481 Sport Seats

494 Heated Front Seats

4AC Poplar Wood Trim

508 Park Distance Control, front and rear
522 Bi-Xenon Headlights

524 Adaptive Headlights

534 Automatic Climate Control

Metallic

416 Carbon Black Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A14 Mineral Silver Metallic
A52  Space Grey Metallic
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
C06 Flamenco Red Metallic
C07 Sparkling Storm Metallic

Z3M Premium Package Enhanced
322 Comfort Access
417  Manual Side Sunshades
456  Comfort Seats, Front
488  Lumbar Support
493  Storage Compartment Package
496 Heated Rear Seats
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
552  Active LED Headlights
5AC High-Beam Assistant
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection
5AL  Active Protection
5AS  Driving Assistant
or 5AT - Driving Assistant Plus
5DL  Surround View
610 Head-Up Display
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
or 6F2 -Bang and Olufsen Sound System
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services
Package

4D0 Fineline Stripe Wood Trim
4DD Fineline Pure Wood

4MR Aluminum Hexagon Trim
4U1 Ceramic Controls

4UY Ski And Snowboard Bag
502 Headlight Washers

5AT Driving Assistant Plus

6UK requires ordering 502

Colour 416 requires ordering Z88
LCEW cannot be ordered with Z88
LCRI cannot be ordered with Z88
Nappa Leather requires ordering Z85

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

563 Lights Package

575 Additional 12-V Outlets

5A1 LED Fog Lights

609 On-Board Navigation

676 HiFi Sound System

693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire

6AC BMW Assist Emergency Call

6AE BMW TeleServices

6WB Multifunctional Instrument Display
7KG xLine

Interior Upholsteries

Dakota Leather

LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr

LCCY Canberra Beige Dkt Lthr

LCD1 Coral Red Dakota Leather

LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr

LCRI  Cognac Dakota Leather

LCSW Black Dkt Lthr

Nappa Leather

NAEN Ivory White Exclusive Nappa Leather
w/Black Highlight

NARQ Cognac Extended Nappa Leather

Z85 Nappa Leather Premium Seating
Package

453  Ventilated Seats

775  Anthracite Roofliner

NAEN Ivory White Exclusive Nappa Leather
w/Black Highlight

or NARQ - Cognac Extended Nappa

Leather

Z88 M Sport Package

2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style
469M,Mixed Tires

2VF  Adaptive M Suspension

337 M Sport Package

3DZ  Without Exterior Lines Designation

4U1  Ceramic Controls

710 M Leather Steering Wheel

715 M Aerodynamics Package

760 High-Gloss Shadow Line

775  Anthracite Roofliner

840 High speed maximum with perf. tires

(style 469M)

5DP Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/
Rear)

6FH Rear Entertainment System

6NS Convenience Telephony with
Smartphone Connectivity

6UK Night Vision w/pedestrian det.

8TH Speed Limit Info

ZSP Special Order

Z3M cannot be ordered with Z3H

Z85 requires ordering Z3H or Z3M

Z88 cannot be ordered with 668, A14, A83, A90 or CO7
Z88 requires ordering Z3H or Z3M

Z88 will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2L6, 328,
481 and 7KG

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide X6
Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015

Wheel Overview
X6 xDrive 35i X6 xDrive 50i

19" Lt/Aly Wheels Y-spoke 595, A/S X X

Front / Rear: 19x8.5, 255/50 R19

Code: 2L4
Style: 595 2| 4 cannot be ordered with Z8R X
2L4 cannot be ordered with Z88 X
20" Lt/Aly wheels V-Spoke 597 with mixedtires Standard Standard
' Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
! ‘ Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2L6
Style: 597
20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires Z8R 788

Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20

Code: 2PW
Style: 469M

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less. 50f5



BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide

Model Year 2016
Suggested Retail Price

X6
Effective August 3, 2015

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP
X6 X6 xDrive 35i F16 1688 KU23 N55B30M0O 08/15
X6 xDrive 50i F16 1689 KU63 N63B4401 08/15

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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Suggested Retail Price

Change Notes
6/25/2015 Gagyor Pricing Release
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide X6

Model Year 2016

Suggested Retail Price

Effective August 3, 2015

X6 xDrive 35i X6 xDrive 50i

Start of Production 08/2015 08/2015
Base Price $69,400 $83,700
Base Price - European Delivery $69,400 $83,700
Base Price - Diplomat $69,400 $83,700
Non-Metallic STD STD
300 Alpine White X X
668 Jet Black X X
Metallic NC NC
416 Carbon Black Metallic X X
416 requires ordering Z8R X
416 requires ordering Z88 X
475 Black Sapphire Metallic X X
A14 Mineral Silver Metallic X X
A52 Space Grey Metallic X X
A83 Glacier Silver Metallic X X
A90 Dark Graphite Metallic X X
A96 Mineral White Metallic X X
CO06 Flamenco Red Metallic X X
C07  Sparkling Storm Metallic X X
Upholstery
LC Dakota Leather NC NC
LCB8 Terra Dkt Lthr X X
LCCY Canberra Beige Dkt Lthr X X
LCD1 Coral Red Dakota Leather X X
LCEW Ivory/Black Dkt Lthr X X
LCEW cannot be ordered with Z80 or Z8R X
LCEW cannot be ordered with Z88 X
LCRI Cognac Dakota Leather X X
LCRI cannot be ordered with Z80 or Z8R X
LCRI cannot be ordered with Z88 X
LCSW Black Dkt Lthr X X
NA Nappa Leather NC NC
Nappa Leather requires ordering Z8N X
Nappa Leather requires ordering Z85 X
NAEN Ivory White Exclusive Nappa Leather w/Black Highlight X X
Included in package Z8N Z85
NARQ Cognac Extended Nappa Leather X X
In combination with Z85 NC
In combination with Z8N NC

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide X6

Model Year 2016

Suggested Retail Price

Effective August 3, 2015

X6 xDrive 35i X6 xDrive 50i

Packages
Z3D Premium Package Essential $4,600
322 Comfort Access X
323  Soft Close Doors X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
488 Lumbar Support X
493  Storage Compartment Package X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
563 Lights Package X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X
or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System + $4,900
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package X
Z3E Premium Package Enhanced $6,500
322 Comfort Access X
323  Soft Close Doors X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
488 Lumbar Support X
493  Storage Compartment Package X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4ANB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
563 Lights Package X
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection X
5AL  Active Protection X
5AS  Driving Assistant X
or 5AT Driving Assistant Plus + $1,900
5DL  Surround View X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X
or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System +$4,900
789 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package X

Z3E cannot be ordered with Z3D

X

Z3H Premium Package Essential

322
417
456
488
493
496
4NB
552
5AC
610
655
688
or
789

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

Comfort Access

Manual Side Sunshades

Comfort Seats, Front

Lumbar Support

Storage Compartment Package
Heated Rear Seats

Auto 4-Zone Climate Control

Active LED Headlights

High-Beam Assistant

Head-Up Display

SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
Harman/Kardon Sound System

6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System
BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package

$5,700

x

X X X X X X X X X X X

+$4,900

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide X6

Model Year 2016

Suggested Retail Price

Effective August 3, 2015

X6 xDrive 35i X6 xDrive 50i
Packages
Z3M Premium Package Enhanced $7,600
322  Comfort Access X
417  Manual Side Sunshades X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X
488 Lumbar Support X
493  Storage Compartment Package X
496 Heated Rear Seats X
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control X
552  Active LED Headlights X
5AC High-Beam Assistant X
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection X
5AL Active Protection X
5AS  Driving Assistant X
or 5AT Driving Assistant Plus +$1,900
5DL  Surround View X
610 Head-Up Display X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System X
or 6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System +$4,900
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package X
Z3M cannot be ordered with Z3H X
Z85 Nappa Leather Premium Seating Package $2,500
453  Ventilated Seats X
775  Anthracite Roofliner X
NAEN Ivory White Exclusive Nappa Leather w/Black Highlight X
or NARQ Cognac Extended Nappa Leather +80
Z85 requires ordering Z3H or Z3M X
Z88 M Sport Package $2,900
2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires X
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2VF  Adaptive M Suspension X
337 M Sport Package X
3DZ  Without Exterior Lines Designation X
4U1  Ceramic Controls X
710 M Leather Steering Wheel X
715 M Aerodynamics Package X
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line X
775  Anthracite Roofliner X
840  High speed maximum with perf. tires X
288 requires ordering Z3H or Z3M X
288 will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2L6, 328, 481 and 7KG X
Z88 cannot be ordered with 668, A14, A83, A90 or C0O7 X
Z89 LED Lighting Package $2,500
5562  Active LED Headlights X
5AC High-Beam Assistant X
Z8N  Nappa Leather Premium Seating Package $3,900
453  Ventilated Seats X
456  Comfort Seats, Front X
775  Anthracite Roofliner X
NAEN Ivory White Exclusive Nappa Leather w/Black Highlight X
or NARQ Cognac Extended Nappa Leather +$0
Z8N requires ordering Z3D or Z3E X
Z8N will delete STD or 100% equipment 459 and 481 X
In combination with Z8R $2,500

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide X6

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015

Suggested Retail Price

X6 xDrive 35i X6 xDrive 50i

Packages
Z8R M Sport Package $4,000

2PW 20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires X

(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)

2VF  Adaptive M Suspension X

337 M Sport Package X

3DZ  Without Exterior Lines Designation X

456  Comfort Seats, Front X

4U1  Ceramic Controls X

710 M Leather Steering Wheel X

715 M Aerodynamics Package X

760 High-Gloss Shadow Line X

775  Anthracite Roofliner X

840  High speed maximum with perf. tires X

Z8R will delete STD or 100% equipment 255, 2L6, 328, 459, 481 and 7KG X

Z8R requires ordering Z3D or Z3E X

Z8R cannot be ordered with 668, A14, A83, A90 or C07 X
ZF5 M Performance Power Package $1,500

ZE3 M Power Kit X

+20hp and +32Ib-ft of torque and increased throttle response. 0-100km/h improves by 0.5s. X
Options
217 Active Steering $1,650 $1,650

217 cannot be ordered with 5DP X X
2L4 19" Lt/Aly Wheels Y-spoke 595, A/S NC NC

(19x8.5, 255/50 R19)

2L4 cannot be ordered with Z8R X

2L4 cannot be ordered with Z88 X
2VM  Comfort Adaptive Suspension $1,500 $1,500

2VM cannot be ordered with 2VP or Z8R X X
2VP  Dynamic Adaptive Suspension $3,500 $3,500
453 Ventilated Seats $800

Included in package Z8N Z85

453 and not Z85 requires ordering LCCY or LCSW X
4AC  Poplar Wood Trim NC 100%
4B9 Brushed Aluminum Trim NC NC
4CV  Fineline Oak Wood Trim 100% NC
4D0 Fineline Stripe Wood Trim NC NC
4DD  Fineline Pure Wood NC NC
4MR  Aluminum Hexagon Trim NC NC

4MR requires ordering Z8R X

4MR requires ordering Z88 X
4U1 Ceramic Controls $575 $575

Included in package Z8R 788
4UY  Ski And Snowboard Bag $395 $395
502 Headlight Washers $300 $300
5AT  Driving Assistant Plus $2,500 $2,500

In combination with Z3E +$1,900

In combination with Z3M +$1,900

Alternate in package Z3E Z3M
5DP  Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/Rear) $450 $450
6FH Rear Entertainment System $1,950 $1,950
6NS  Convenience Telephony with Smartphone Connectivity $600 $600
6UK  Night Vision w/pedestrian det. $2,500 $2,500

6UK requires ordering 502 X X
8TH  Speed Limit Info $350 $350

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X6

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

X6 xDrive 35i X6 xDrive 50i

Options
ZSP  Special Order NC NC
Standard
245 Electric Steering Column Adj. STD STD
248 Heated Steering Wheel STD STD
255 Leather Sport Steering Wheel STD STD
2L6 20" Lt/Aly wheels V-Spoke 597 with mixedtires STD STD
(20x10.0, 275/40 R20 front and 20x11.0, 315/35 R20 rear)
2TB  Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles STD STD
302 Alarm System STD STD
316 Automatic Trunk STD STD
319 Universal Remote Control STD STD
323 Soft Close Doors STD
328 Aluminium Running Boards STD STD
3AG  Rear View Camera STD STD
403 Glass Sunroof STD STD
420 Sun Protection Glazing STD STD
423 Velour Floor Mats STD STD
430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors STD STD
441 Smoker's Package STD STD
459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem. STD STD
481 Sport Seats STD STD
494 Heated Front Seats STD STD
4AC  Poplar Wood Trim STD
4CV  Fineline Oak Wood Trim STD
508 Park Distance Control, front and rear STD STD
522 Bi-Xenon Headlights STD STD
524 Adaptive Headlights STD STD
534 Automatic Climate Control STD STD
563 Lights Package STD
575 Additional 12-V Outlets STD STD
5A1 LED Fog Lights STD STD
609 On-Board Navigation STD STD
676 HiFi Sound System STD STD
693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire STD STD
6AC  BMW Assist Emergency Call STD STD
6AE BMW TeleServices STD STD
6WB  Multifunctional Instrument Display STD STD
7KG  xLine STD STD

19" Lt/Aly Wheels Y-spoke 595, A/S NC NC

Front / Rear: 19x8.5, 255/50 R19

Code: 2L4
Style: 595 21 4 cannot be ordered with Z8R X
2L4 cannot be ordered with Z88 X
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X6

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

X6 xDrive 35i X6 xDrive 50i

Wheels
20" Lt/Aly wheels V-Spoke 597 with mixedtires Standard Standard
"9 Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
X ‘ Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20
Code: 2L6
Style: 597
20"M Double-Spoke Lt Alloy, style 469M,Mixed Tires Z8R Z88

Front: 20x10.0, 275/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.0, 315/35 R20

Code: 2PW
Style: 469M

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less. 8of 8



BMW Canada, Inc.

Ordering Guide X5 M and X6 M

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

X5 X5M F85 165M KT63 S63B44T2 08/15
X6 M F86 166M KW83 S63B44T2 08/15

Released: 06/25/2015

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide X5 M and X6 M

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Change Notes
6/25/2015 Gagyor Pricing Release
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2016

SOP: 08/15

Standard

248 Heated Steering Wheel
2TB Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles

2TN 20" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke 611

M w/Perf Non-RFT
2VM Comfort Adaptive Suspension
2VP Dynamic Adaptive Suspension
302 Alarm System
316 Automatic Trunk
319 Universal Remote Control
322 Comfort Access
323 Soft Close Doors
3AG Rear View Camera
3MC High Gloss Black Roof Rails
402 Panorama Sunroof
420 Sun Protection Glazing

Exterior Colours

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

Packages

ZPP Premium Package

417  Manual Side Sunshades
453  Ventilated Seats

4MA M Multifunction Seats

5AG Active Blind Spot Detection
5AL  Active Protection

5AS  Driving Assistant

5DL  Surround View

655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner

776  Anthracite Alcantara Roofliner

7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services
Package

8TH Speed Limit Info

Options

2TP 21" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke,

4cv
4MC

4ML BMW Individual - Piano Black Trim

4UY

Style612M, Mixed Tires
Fineline Oak Wood Trim
Carbon Fibre Trim

Ski And Snowboard Bag

Notes

BMW Individual Extended Merino requires ordering ZPP

(style 611M)

(style 612M)

X5 M and X6 M
Effective August 3, 2015

423
430
431
441
459
488
493
494
496
4.9
aM5
4NB
502
508

X5M

Velour Floor Mats

Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
Auto Dimming Interior Mirror
Smoker's Package

Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem.
Lumbar Support

Storage Compartment Package
Heated Front Seats

Heated Rear Seats

Trace Aluminum Trim
Walknappa Leather Dashboard
Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
Headlight Washers

Park Distance Control, front and rear

Metallic

416
475
A29
A75
A96
C16
C28
S34
X13

Carbon Black Metallic
Black Sapphire Metallic
Silverstone Metallic
Melbourne Red Metallic
Mineral White Metallic
Long Beach Blue Metallic
Donington Grey Metallic
Azurite Black Metallic
Pyrite Brown Metallic

4WC BMW Individual - Vulcano Brown

5DP

6F2
6FH
6NS

BMW Individual Extended Merino will add XT1 to the
order

FinewoodTrim

Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/
Rear)

Bang and Olufsen Sound System
Rear Entertainment System
Convenience Telephony with
Smartphone Connectivity

165M
KT63

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

552
563
575
5A1
5AC
609
610
688
693
6AC
6AE
760
775
8KL

Inter:

Active LED Headlights

Lights Package

Additional 12-V Outlets

LED Fog Lights

High-Beam Assistant
On-Board Navigation
Head-Up Display
Harman/Kardon Sound System
Satellite Radio Pre-Wire
BMW Assist Emergency Call
BMW TeleServices
High-Gloss Shadow Line
Anthracite Roofliner

Qil Service Interval 15,000km

ior Upholsteries

Extended Merino Leather

LKA9 Silverstone Extended Merino Leather

LKJR

Sonoma Beige Extended Merino
Leather

LKSW Black Extended Merino Leather
Full Merino Leather

X3A9
X3D8

X3JR

Silverstone Full Merino Leather
Aragon Brown/Black Full Merino
Leather

Sonoma Beige Full Merino Leather

X3MR Mugello Red/Black Full Merino

Leather

X3SW Black Full Merino Leather
BMW Individual Extended Merino

ZAFU

ZAML

ZAN3

ZAP3

ZAPS

6UK
XD5
XEW

BMW Individual - Smoke White
Extended Merino Leather

BMW Individual - Nutmeg Extended
MerinoLeather

BMW Individual - Taupe Extended
Merino Leather

BMW Individual - Criollo Brown
ExtendedMerino Leather

BMW Individual - Amaro Brown
Extended Merino Leather

Night Vision w/pedestrian det.
BMW Individual Alcantara Roofliner
BMW Individual - Sen Light Brown
Wood Trim

XD5 requires ordering BMW Individual Extended Merino

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Ordering Guide

Model Year 2016
SOP: 08/15

Standard

248 Heated Steering Wheel

2TB Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles

2TN 20" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke 611
M w/Perf Non-RFT

2VM Comfort Adaptive Suspension

2VP Dynamic Adaptive Suspension

302 Alarm System

316 Automatic Trunk

319 Universal Remote Control

322 Comfort Access

323 Soft Close Doors

3AG Rear View Camera

403 Glass Sunroof

420 Sun Protection Glazing

423 Velour Floor Mats

Exterior Colours

Non-Metallic (STD)
300 Alpine White

(style 611M)

Packages

ZPP Premium Package

417  Manual Side Sunshades

453  Ventilated Seats

4MA M Multifunction Seats

5AG Active Blind Spot Detection
5AL  Active Protection

5AS  Driving Assistant

5DL  Surround View

655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner
776  Anthracite Alcantara Roofliner

7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services
Package

8TH Speed Limit Info

Options

2TP 21" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke, (style 612M)

Style612M, Mixed Tires
4CV Fineline Oak Wood Trim
4MC Carbon Fibre Trim
4ML BMW Individual - Piano Black Trim
4UY Ski And Snowboard Bag

Notes
BMW Individual Extended Merino requires ordering ZPP

X5 M and X6 M
Effective August 3, 2015
166M
X6 M KW83

430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors
431 Auto Dimming Interior Mirror
441 Smoker's Package

459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem.
488 Lumbar Support

493 Storage Compartment Package
494 Heated Front Seats

496 Heated Rear Seats

4L9 Trace Aluminum Trim

4M5 Walknappa Leather Dashboard
4NB Auto 4-Zone Climate Control
502 Headlight Washers

508 Park Distance Control, front and rear
552 Active LED Headlights

Metallic

416 Carbon Black Metallic
475 Black Sapphire Metallic
A29 Silverstone Metallic

A75 Melbourne Red Metallic
A96 Mineral White Metallic
C16 Long Beach Blue Metallic
C28 Donington Grey Metallic
S34 Azurite Black Metallic
X13 Pyrite Brown Metallic

4WC BMW Individual - Vulcano Brown
FinewoodTrim

5DP Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/
Rear)

6F2 Bang and Olufsen Sound System

6FH Rear Entertainment System

6NS Convenience Telephony with
Smartphone Connectivity

BMW Individual Extended Merino will add XT1 to the
order

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.

563 Lights Package

575 Additional 12-V Outlets

5A1 LED Fog Lights

5AC High-Beam Assistant

609 On-Board Navigation

610 Head-Up Display

688 Harman/Kardon Sound System
693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire

6AC BMW Assist Emergency Call
6AE BMW TeleServices

760 High-Gloss Shadow Line

775 Anthracite Roofliner

8KL Oil Service Interval 15,000km

Interior Upholsteries

Extended Merino Leather

LKA9 Silverstone Extended Merino Leather

LKJR Sonoma Beige Extended Merino
Leather

LKSW Black Extended Merino Leather

Full Merino Leather

X3A9 Silverstone Full Merino Leather

X3D8 Aragon Brown/Black Full Merino

Leather

Sonoma Beige Full Merino Leather

Mugello Red/Black Full Merino

Leather

X3SW Black Full Merino Leather

BMW Individual Extended Merino

ZAFU BMW Individual - Smoke White

Extended Merino Leather

BMW Individual - Nutmeg Extended

MerinoLeather

BMW Individual - Taupe Extended

Merino Leather

BMW Individual - Criollo Brown

ExtendedMerino Leather

BMW Individual - Amaro Brown

Extended Merino Leather

X3JR
X3MR

ZAML
ZAN3
ZAP3

ZAPS

6UK Night Vision w/pedestrian det.

XD5 BMW Individual Alcantara Roofliner

XEW BMW Individual - Sen Light Brown
Wood Trim

XD5 requires ordering BMW Individual Extended Merino

Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Ordering Guide X5 M and X6 M
Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Wheel Overview
X5M X6 M
20" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke 611 M w/Perf Non-RFT Standard Standard
Front: 20x10.0, 285/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.5, 325/35 R20
Code: 2TN
Style: 611M
i - 21" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke, Style612M, Mixed Tires X X
Front: 21x10.0, 285/35 R21
Rear: 21x11.5, 325/30 R21
Code: 2TP
Style: 612M
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less. 50f5



BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5 M and X6 M

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015

Suggested Retail Price

Series Model Description Body Group NA Code AG Code Engine SOP

X5 X5M F85 165M KT63 S63B44T2 08/15
X6 M F86 166M KW83 S63B44T2 08/15

Released: 06/25/2015

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
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BMW Canada, Inc.
Pricing Guide X5 M and X6 M
Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015

Suggested Retail Price

Change Notes
6/25/2015 Gagyor Pricing Release

Released: 06/25/2015

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
20f5

Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.



BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide
Model Year 2016

X5 M and X6 M

Suggested Retail Price

Effective August 3, 2015

X5M X6 M
Start of Production 08/2015 08/2015
Base Price  $105,900 $108,200
Base Price - European Delivery  $105,900 $108,200
Base Price - Diplomat  $105,900 $108,200
Non-Metallic STD STD
300 Alpine White X X
Metallic NC NC
416 Carbon Black Metallic X X
475 Black Sapphire Metallic X X
A29 Silverstone Metallic X X
A75 Melbourne Red Metallic X X
A96 Mineral White Metallic X X
C16 Long Beach Blue Metallic X X
C28  Donington Grey Metallic X X
S34 Azurite Black Metallic $1,000 $1,000
X13 Pyrite Brown Metallic $1,000 $1,000
Upholstery
LK Extended Merino Leather NC NC
LKA9 Silverstone Extended Merino Leather X X
LKJR Sonoma Beige Extended Merino Leather X X
LKSW Black Extended Merino Leather X X
X3 Full Merino Leather $4,500 $4,500
X3A9 Silverstone Full Merino Leather X X
X3D8 Aragon Brown/Black Full Merino Leather X X
X3JR Sonoma Beige Full Merino Leather X X
X3MR Mugello Red/Black Full Merino Leather X X
X3SW Black Full Merino Leather X X
ZA BMW Individual Extended Merino $3,000 $3,000
BMW Individual Extended Merino requires ordering ZPP X X
BMW Individual Extended Merino will add XT1 to the order X X
ZAFU BMW Individual - Smoke White Extended Merino Leather X X
ZAML BMW Individual - Nutmeg Extended MerinoLeather X X
ZAN3 BMW Individual - Taupe Extended Merino Leather X X
ZAP3 BMW Individual - Criollo Brown ExtendedMerino Leather X X
ZAP5 BMW Individual - Amaro Brown Extended Merino Leather X X
Packages
ZPP  Premium Package $7,900 $7,900
417  Manual Side Sunshades X X
453  Ventilated Seats X X
4MA M Multifunction Seats X X
5AG Active Blind Spot Detection X X
5AL  Active Protection X X
5AS  Driving Assistant X X
5DL  Surround View X X
655  SiriusXM Satellite Radio Tuner X X
776  Anthracite Alcantara Roofliner X X
7S9 BMW ConnectedDrive Services Package X X
8TH  Speed Limit Info X X

© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply.
Local freight and retailer preparation are not included. Retailers may sell for less.
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5 M and X6 M

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

X5M X6 M

Options
2TP 21" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke, Style612M, Mixed Tires $2,000 $2,000

(21x10.0, 285/35 R21 front and 21x11.5, 325/30 R21 rear)
4CV  Fineline Oak Wood Trim NC NC
4MC  Carbon Fibre Trim $500 $500
4ML  BMW Individual - Piano Black Trim $1,000 $1,000
4UY  Ski And Snowboard Bag $395 $395
4WC  BMW Individual - Vulcano Brown FinewoodTrim $1,000 $1,000
5DP  Park Assistant (Incl 508 PDC Front/Rear) $450 $450
6F2  Bang and Olufsen Sound System $4,900 $4,900
6FH  Rear Entertainment System $1,950 $1,950
6NS  Convenience Telephony with Smartphone Connectivity $600 $600
6UK  Night Vision w/pedestrian det. $2,500 $2,500
XD5  BMW Individual Alcantara Roofliner NC NC

XD5 requires ordering BMW Individual Extended Merino X X
XEW  BMW Individual - Sen Light Brown Wood Trim $1,000 $1,000
Standard
248 Heated Steering Wheel STD STD
2TB  Sport Auto Trans w/Paddles STD STD
2TN 20" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke 611 M w/Perf Non-RFT STD STD

(20x10.0, 285/40 R20 front and 20x11.5, 325/35 R20 rear)
2VM  Comfort Adaptive Suspension STD STD
2VP  Dynamic Adaptive Suspension STD STD
302 Alarm System STD STD
316 Automatic Trunk STD STD
319 Universal Remote Control STD STD
322 Comfort Access STD STD
323 Soft Close Doors STD STD
3AG  Rear View Camera STD STD
3MC  High Gloss Black Roof Rails STD
402 Panorama Sunroof STD
403 Glass Sunroof STD
420 Sun Protection Glazing STD STD
423 Velour Floor Mats STD STD
430 Auto Dimming Exterior Mirrors STD STD
431 Auto Dimming Interior Mirror STD STD
441 Smoker's Package STD STD
459 Electric Seats w/ Driver Mem. STD STD
488 Lumbar Support STD STD
493 Storage Compartment Package STD STD
494 Heated Front Seats STD STD
496 Heated Rear Seats STD STD
419 Trace Aluminum Trim STD STD
4M5  Walknappa Leather Dashboard STD STD
4NB  Auto 4-Zone Climate Control STD STD
502 Headlight Washers STD STD
508 Park Distance Control, front and rear STD STD
552 Active LED Headlights STD STD
563 Lights Package STD STD
575 Additional 12-V Outlets STD STD
5A1 LED Fog Lights STD STD
5AC  High-Beam Assistant STD STD
609 On-Board Navigation STD STD
610 Head-Up Display STD STD
688 Harman/Kardon Sound System STD STD
693 Satellite Radio Pre-Wire STD STD
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
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BMW Canada, Inc.

Pricing Guide X5 M and X6 M

Model Year 2016 Effective August 3, 2015
Suggested Retail Price

X5M X6 M
Standard
6AC  BMW Assist Emergency Call STD STD
6AE BMW TeleServices STD STD
760 High-Gloss Shadow Line STD STD
775 Anthracite Roofliner STD STD
8KL Qil Service Interval 15,000km STD STD
20" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke 611 M w/Perf Non-RFT Standard Standard
Front: 20x10.0, 285/40 R20
Rear: 20x11.5, 325/35 R20
Code: 2TN
Style: 611M
i - 21" M Lt/Aly Wheel, Double-Spoke, Style612M, Mixed Tires $2,000 $2,000
Front: 21x10.0, 285/35 R21
Rear: 21x11.5, 325/30 R21
Code: 2TP
Style: 612M
© 2015 BMW Canada, Inc. Prices and specifications are subject to change without notice. Prices at date of delivery will apply. Released: 06/25/2015
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